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(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Anthropological Investigation in Andamans

*784. Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad : Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1470 on the 27th August, 1956 and
state:

(a) whether the report of the An-
th,'rpological investigations on Andaman Islands has since been submitted; and

(b) if 50, whether any investigations were made regarding the Andamans tribe as well ?

The Deputy Minister of Education
(Dr. M. M. Das) : (a) The final report regarding the investigations has not yet been received, but a preliminary account of the investigation was published in January, 1952 in the Bulletin of the Department of Anthropology, Volume, I, copies of which are available in the Library of Parliament.

(b) Government are not aware of any such tribe.

Pakistan Nationals

*785. Shri Gidwani : Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a lact that a number of Pakistan Nationals who hold Visas issued to them by Indian High Commissioner, refused to go back to Pakistan and overstayed after the expiry of their period;

(b) whether it is a fact that some of them approach the Indian Courts and obtain injunctions claiming that they are Indian Nationals; and '

(c) what steps Government propose to take to make them go back to Pakistan?

The Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar) : (a) Yes.

(b) Yes.

(c) Necessary legal powers are being taken.

Survey of Folk-Arts and Crafts

·,86. Shri Dabhi : Will the Minister for Education be pleased to refter to the reply i ~ to Starred Question No.
1998 on tlie lIth September, 1956 and state:

(a) whether the report on the survey work done 1'11 the Lalit Kala Akadami in West Bengal in connection with folk-arts and crafts has been considered by Govern-JIIent; and

(b) if so. the rr.liin recrrrrr <,,",dation contained in the report?

The Deputy Minister of Education
~r K. L. Shrimali) : (a) The preparatIOn of the report has not yet been completed.

(b) Does not arise.

UNESCO Conference

*787. Shri Velayudhan : Will the Minister of Education be please(l to lay a statement on the Table showing:

(a) the number of officials in the various categories recruited by C uvernment for the U. N. E. S. C. O. Conference;
and

(b) whether there was any Board to select them?

The Deputy Minister of Education
(Dr. M. M. Das) : (a) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix III, annexure No, 85J.

(b) Yes, Sir, except in the case of some Gazetted officers who were appointed either by rromotion or by transfer from within the Ministry or other offices.

I. A. F. Research Wing

*,88. Shri D. C. Sharma : Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that research wing has been organised for the benefit of the Indian Air Force; and

(b) if so, the estimated expenditure thereon for the year 1956-57?

The Minister of Defence Organisation (Shri Tyagi) : (a) and (b). No Research Wing as such has been organised in the 1. A. F. There is a small cell of the Defence Science Organisation in Air Headquarters working on scientifc problems of ,interest to the Air Force. The estimated expenditure in regard to the staff for the year 1956-57 is Rs. 34,400/-.

Backward Classes Commission
Report

• 8 fDr. Ram Subhag :
, 9. l Shri Ramachandra Reddi

Will the Minister of Home Mfairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether some m.mlbers of the Backward Classes Commission ha\'c questioned the propriety of ir.dusion in the report of a note by the Corrmission's Chairman;
and

(b) if so, what is the Government's decision in that regard?

